

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4407/2023

Girraj Prasad S/o Sh. Bhonri Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Mahala, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

27/07/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a negative final report has been submitted by the Police in the matter before the Court concerned and it has remanded the matter back for further investigation.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the said order-sheet(s) of the concerned Court for remanding back the matter for further investigation.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the factual report of the investigation, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 08.08.2023.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAHIL SONI/479