

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4407/2023

Girraj Prasad S/o Sh. Bhonri Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta Ms. Nikita Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP Mr. Rahul Sharma, for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

27/09/2023

Learned counsel Mr. Rajneesh Gupta has filed power on behalf of respondent No.2. Hence, service is complete.

List this case on 13.10.2023.

Meanwhile, respondent No.2 may file reply.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /286