

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4407/2023

Girraj Prasad S/o Sh. Bhonri Lal,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta, Adv. Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh, Dy.G.A. Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

16/10/2024

Application(I.A. No.01/2023) has been filed for taking documents on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application, the same is allowed. Documents annexed with the application are taken on record.

Learned Dy.G.A. has submitted the factual report from which it is clear that investigation is still going on.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J